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Spotlight on Hospital Research Activity FY2018 
Large Hospitals 

 
Researcher Intensity (Research Spending per Researcher) 

Rank Hospital/Hospital Network/Health Authority 

FY2018 

Research 
Spending 

$000 
Researchers 

# 

Researcher 
Intensity 

($ per 
Researcher) 

$000 

1 London Health Sciences Centre/St. Joseph's Health Care London $123,790 202 $612.8 
2 McGill University Health Centre (MUHC) $181,259 360 $503.5 
3 University Health Network (UHN) $362,800 725 $500.4 
4 Hamilton Health Sciences $195,757 457 $428.4 
5 Vancouver Coastal Health Authority $162,226 390 $416.0 
6 Alberta Health Services - Calgary Zone $29,723 76 $391.1 
7 Ottawa Hospital  $139,799 358 $390.5 
8 CHU de Québec - Université Laval $101,627 340 $298.9 
9 Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre $92,647 323 $286.8 
10 CIUSSS de la Capitale-Nationale $76,200 283 $269.3 
11 Winnipeg Regional Health Authority (WRHA) $36,098 179 $201.7 
12 Provincial Health Services Authority $154,364 807 $191.3 
13 Centre hospitalier de l’Université de Montréal (CHUM) $75,251 408 $184.4 

14 Alberta Health Services - Edmonton Zone $54,410 348 $156.4 
15 CIUSSS de l’Est-de-l’Île-de-Montréal $27,725 186 $149.1 
16 Nova Scotia Health Authority $22,553 295 $76.5 
17 CIUSSS du Centre-Sud-de-l'Île-de-Montréal $17,359 245 $70.9 

18 
CIUSSS de l'Estrie - Centre Hospitalier Universitaire de 
Sherbrooke (CHUS) $23,052 377 $61.1 

 
Hospital Intensity (Research Spending as % of Total Hospital Spending) 

Rank Hospital/Hospital Network/Health Authority 

FY2018 

Research 
Spending 

$000 

Total 
Hospital 
Spending 

$000 

Hospital 
Intensity  

($ as % of 
Total Hospital 

Spending) 
% 

1 University Health Network (UHN) $362,800 $2,077,072 17.5 
2 McGill University Health Centre (MUHC) $181,259 $1,172,055 15.5 
3 Hamilton Health Sciences $195,757 $1,518,757 12.9 
4 Ottawa Hospital  $139,799 $1,427,464 9.8 
5 Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre $92,647 $1,026,946 9.0 
6 CHU de Québec - Université Laval $101,627 $1,213,724 8.4 
7 London Health Sciences Centre/St. Joseph's Health Care London $123,790 $1,635,724 7.6 
8 CIUSSS de la Capitale-Nationale $76,200 $1,403,165 5.4 
9 Provincial Health Services Authority $154,364 $2,936,496 5.3 
10 Centre hospitalier de l’Université de Montréal (CHUM) $75,251 $1,478,645 5.1 

11 Vancouver Coastal Health Authority $162,226 $3,513,024 4.6 
12 CIUSSS de l’Est-de-l’Île-de-Montréal $27,725 $1,217,535 2.3 
13 Winnipeg Regional Health Authority (WRHA) $36,098 $1,985,692 1.8 

14 
CIUSSS de l'Estrie - Centre Hospitalier Universitaire de 
Sherbrooke (CHUS) $23,052 $1,426,887 1.6 

15 CIUSSS du Centre-Sud-de-l'Île-de-Montréal $17,359 $1,441,034 1.2 
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16 Nova Scotia Health Authority $22,553 $2,167,345 1.0 

 
 
 
 
Notes: 
1. Data were obtained through a survey of research hospitals and from financial statements. Information for Ontario was coordinated in part with CAHO 

(Council of Academic Hospitals of Ontario).  
2. Research spending includes all funds (direct and indirect) spent on all sources (internal and external) to support research.  
3. Researchers include full/part-time researchers/scientists/investigators/clinician-researchers with a faculty appointment who actively conduct research.  
4. Hospital size tiers are based on Fiscal 2018 total hospital spending: Large = more than $1 billion; Medium = $400 million to $1 billion; Small = less than 

$400 million.  
 
 
 
 

Research Infosource Inc. is Canada’s source of R&D intelligence 
For further information visit www.researchinfosource.com 

 
 
 
 
 


